January 23, 2003

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2161

- Page 1, line 9, replace "where participants inflict kicks," with "subject to any applicable limitations set forth in rules established under section 53-01-07, in which participants use a combination of techniques from different martial arts, boxing, kickboxing, wrestling, and grappling."
- Page 1, remove lines 10 and 11
- Page 2, line 11, overstrike "Adopt" and insert immediately thereafter "<u>issue</u>", overstrike "the conduct of boxing, kickboxing, and sparring" and insert immediately thereafter "<u>these</u>", and after "exhibitions" insert "<u>which must be consistent with chapter 53-01 and published in accordance with chapter 28-32"</u>
- Page 2, line 12, overstrike "license fees for all boxers, kickboxers," remove "mixed style fighters,", overstrike "boxing", and remove the second underscored comma
- Page 2, line 13, overstrike "kickboxing", remove ", mixed fighting style competition", and overstrike "promoters, managers, judges,"
- Page 2, line 14, overstrike timekeepers, cornerpersons, knockdown counters, matchmakers, and referees" and insert immediately thereafter "by rule license fees for individuals and organizations associated with these exhibitions"
- Page 2, line 16, overstrike "boxing, kickboxing,", remove "mixed fighting style competition,", overstrike "or sparring", and overstrike "in"
- Page 2, line 17, overstrike "this state to pay for the expenses of members of the athletic advisory board" and insert immediately thereafter "according to this chapter"
- Page 2, line 18, overstrike "one" and insert immediately thereafter "five"

Renumber accordingly